
 
 

Solanco Gold Course 
Ladies / Top Times 

(2021 to present) 
 

 

Rank 

 

 

Name 

 

School 

 

Year 

 

Time 

 

1 
 
Olivia Magagna 

 

Lampeter Strasburg 

 

2024 

 

19:48 

 

2 
 
Isabella Shertzer 

  

JP McCaskey 

 

2021 

 

20:17.1 

 

3 

 

Milana Breuninger 

 

JP McCaskey 

 

2021 

 

20:17.3 

 

4 

 

MacKenzie Landis 

 

Solanco 

 

2024 

 

21:00 

 

5 

 

Avery Ibach 

 

Manheim Central 

 

2024 

 

21:19 

 

6 

 

Emma Baxter 

 

Solanco 

 

2021 

 

21:25 

 

7 

 

Rylee Diller 

 

Lampeter Strasburg 

 

2024 

 

21:27 

 

8 

 

Keira Smecker 

 

Lampeter Strasburg 

 

2023 

 

21:37 

 

9 

 

Gabrielle Thiry 

Mackenzie Landis 

 

JP McCaskey 

Solanco 

 

2021 

2025 

 

21:41 

21:41 

 

11 

 

Reagan Ibach 

 

Manheim Central 

 

2024 

 

21:45 



 

12 

 

Rylee Diller 

 

Lampeter Strasburg 

 

2025 

 

21:46 

 

13 

 

Elili Ayana 

 

JP McCaskey 

 

2021 

 

21:48 

 

14 

 

Piper Fogleman 

 

Manheim Township 

 

2025 

 

21:52 

 

15 

 

Kathryn Fernald 

 

Donegal 

 

2023 

 

21:54 

 

16 

 

Julie Linberg 

 

Manheim Central 

 

2023 

 

21:56 

 

17 

 

Christine Wagner 

Mikayla Groff 

 

Solanco 

Hempfield 

 

2021 

2024 

 

22:02 

22:02 

 

19 

 

Lilly Briner 

 

Manheim Township 

 

2021 

 

22:03 

 

20 

 

Ashley Jocham 

 

Lebanon 

 

2021 

 

22:07 

 

21 

 

Sabrina Hess 

Aurora Linton 

 

Manheim Township 

Hempfield 

 

2023 

2025 

 

22:10 

22:10 

 

23 

 

Evelyn Kennel 

 

Lampeter Strasburg 

 

2025 

 

22:12 

 

24 

 

Savannah Hershey 

 

Lebanon 

 

2021 

 

22:16 

 

25 

 

Christine Wagner 

 

Solanco 

 

2023 

 

22:18 

 

26 

 

Lilah Schwartz 

 

Lampeter Strasburg 

 

2024 

 

22.19 

 

27 

 

Emma Baxter 

Regan Ibach 

 

Solanco 

Manheim Central 

 

2022 

2023 

 

22:23 

22:23 

 

29 

 

Lilah Schwartz 

 

Lampeter Strasburg 

 

2025 

 

22:25 

 

30 

 

Meagan Speizer 

 

Manheim Township 

 

2023 

 

22:30 

 

31 

 

Molly Myers 

Marissa Delgado 

 

Donegal 

Hempfield 

 

2023 

2025 

 

22:33 

22:33 



 

33 

 

Audrey Myallis 

 

Warwick 

 

2023 

 

22:34 

 

34 

 

Emerson Moore 

 

Garden Spot 

 

2024 

 

22:35 
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